STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

AMENDED APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION,
THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A COMPLIANCE ORDER
AGAINST NACOGDOCHES OIL AND GAS, INC. [OGRID 256689], FINDING THAT THE
OPERATOR IS IN VIOLATION OF 19.15.8.9 NMAC AS TO 39 WELLS & EITHER 19.15.25.8 OR
19.15.7.24 NMAC AS TO 121 WELLS; REQUIRING THAT NOG PLUG AND ABANDON ALL 183
OF_ITS WELLS IN NEW MEXICO BY A DATE CERTAIN; AND IN THE EVENT OF NON-
COMPLIANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION TO DO SO, FORFEITING ANY APPLICABLE BONDS,
PURSUANT TO SECTION 70-2-14(B) NMSA 1978.

CASE NO. 14326
AFFIDAVIT OF DOROTHY PHILLIPS

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

Dorothy Phillips, being first duly sworn on oath, states as follows:

1. I have been employed as the financial assurance administrator at the Santa
Fe, New Mexico office of the Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”) since 1994.

2. My duties include maintaining records of financial assurance documents
filed by operators pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 70-2-14.

3. [ have reviewed OCD’s financial assurance records to determine if
financial assurance documents were filed for the wells at issue in the above-captioned
case, as specified in the Application and Amended Application (hereinafter, “subject
well.

4. OCD'’s electronic permitting database, “E-Permitting,” identifies the wells
associated with a particular operator that have not been plugged and abandoned.
Attachment “A” to this affidavit is a printout of the E-Permitting screen showing
Nacogdoches Oil and Gas, Inc. as the operator of the subject wells.

5. ONGARD (oil and natural gas administration and revenue data base)
maintains data on the financial assurances posted by operators. Attachment “B” to this
affidavit consists of a printout of the ONGARD screen showing that Nacogdoches Oil
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and Gas, Inc. posted $50,000 blanket plugging bond (letter of credit) OCD Bond Idn.:
252023, Issuer Bond Number: LOCA27617T, through Compass Bank (24 Greenway
Plaza, Suite 1601, Houston TX 77046).
B

6. Division Rule 19.15.8.9 NMAC requires that Operators post additional
financial assurances/one-well financial assurances for wells that have been inactive/in .
temporary abandonment for more than two yguvm’dueimounts_of_sucmge -well
financial assurances | IWCMIX)M& total depth of the well involved. Rule
19.15.8.9 NMAC went into full effect as of January 1, 2008. Id.

N

e —— TN

7. As of the date of filing of the Original Application in tl1isg:,€a\tﬁer, April 23,
2009, Nacogdoches il and Gas owed single-well financial assurances ?f its wells

HOSPAH SAND UNIT #015
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #017
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #019
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #025
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #027
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #028
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #029
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #032
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #035
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #052
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #095
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #105
SANTA FE #016

SANTA FE #017

SANTA FE #029

SANTA FE RAILROAD #004
SANTA FE RAILROAD #007
SANTA FE RAILROAD #008
SANTA FE RAILROAD #009
SANTA FE RAILROAD #013

(total amount owed approximately $264,945 as of that date), identified

30-031-05207
30-031-05213
30-031-05203
30-031-05212
30-031-05214
30-031-05216
30-031-05225
30-031-05224
30-031-05222
30-031-05182
30-031-20608
30-031-20944
30-031-20086
30-031-20102
30-031-20341
30-031-05151
30-031-05141
30-031-05496
30-031-05531
30-031-20038

SANTA FE RAILROAD #014
SANTA FE RAILROAD #015
SANTA FE RAILROAD #018
SANTA FE RAILROAD #019

SANTA FE RAILROAD #020

SANTA FE RAILROAD #021
SANTA FE RAILROAD #023
SANTA FE RAILROAD #039
SANTA FE RAILROAD #040
SANTA FE RAILROAD #041
SANTA FE RAILROAD #042
SANTA FE RAILROAD #043
SANTA FE RAILROAD #045
SANTA FE RAILROAD #047
SANTA FE RAILROAD #048
SANTA FE RAILROAD #049
SANTA FE RAILROAD #050
SANTA FE RAILROAD #051

N\ ¢
.‘Srf39 WS:

a

30-031-20037
30-031-20036
30-031-20138
30-031-20139
30-031-20140
30-031-20141
30-031-20150
30-031-20452
30-031-20451
30-031-20594
30-031-20745
30-031-20712
30-031-20804
30-031-20836
30-031-20837
30-031-20838
30-031-20854
30-031-20853

SANTA FE RAILROAD A #074 30-031-20021

8. All bonding posted by Nacogdoches Oil & Gas, Inc. to date, whether
single well bonding or the blanket bond referenced above, has been provided in the
form of Letters of Credit. No sureties have been posted by this Operator.
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9. As of today (July 8, 2009), Nacogdoches Oil g&Ga Inc. owes single-well
financial assurances pursuant to Rule 19.15.8.9 NMAC ﬁ ells, with such single-
well financial assurances totaling $189,614.00. “Attachment €” to this affidavit consists

of a printout of the OCD online screen presenting the Financial Assurance Compliance
Report for Nacogdoches Oil & Gas, Inc., dated July 8, 2009.

4
‘,/

THIS CONCLUDES MY AFFIDAVIT.

borothy Phillips

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 8t day of July, 2009.

%MWW

Notary Pubhc

My Commission Expires:

) 09— o129
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Attachment A
Attachment A AN
Return i Affidavit of Dorothy Phi SAND SAND Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips
LSE THE RETURN LINK RATHER THAN Well List Caseno. 14326 Pacel N Case No. 14326
CLO T W #017
256689 NACOGDOCHES OIL AND GAS, INC HOSPAH S 0-36-18N-0SW O 30-031-05203 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 8/1/2006
SAND SAND
TOTAL WELL COUNT:183 UNIT
PRINTED ON:WEDNESDAY, JULY 08, 2009 #019
Well Lease ocb Well Last oil Gas  In Add. HOSPAH P 5-1-17N-09W D 30-031-05198 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2000 494610 494630 5/1/2011
Property Name Type ULSTR uL API Type Pool Prod/Inj PQD POD Bond SAND SAND
306166  HOSPAH P 2-1-17N-0S9W A 30-031-20338 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 wzw.
SAND SAND 020
UNIT HOSPAH P F-1-17N-09W F 30-031-05184 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011
#0017 SAND SAND
HOSPAH P L-1-17N-09W L 30-031-05185 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 untt
SAND SAND oz
UNIT HOSPAH P 2-1-17N-09W A 30-031-05195 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011
2002 SAND SAND
HOSPAH 5 N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-05205 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 8/1/2006 m_“wm
SAND SAND
UNIT HOSPAH P 5-1-17N-09W D 30-031-05192 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  9/2008 494610 494630 10/1/2010
#003 SAND SAND
HOSPAH P 4-1-17N-09W C 30-031-20339 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 UNIT
SAND SAND #023
UNIT HOSPAH P G-1-17N-09W G 30-031-05186 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2008 494610 494630 8/1/2010
#004Y . SAND SAND
HOSPAH P 4-1-17N-09W C 30-031-05158 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  2/2009 494610 494630 3/1/2011 wum
SAND SAND
UNIT HOSPAH S 0-36-18N-09W O 30-031-05212 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  11/2004 494610 494630 12/1/2006
#005 SAND SAND
HOSPAH P 4-1-17N-09W C 30-031-05190 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 UNIT
SAND SAND #0258
UNIT HOSPAH S P-36-18N-09W P 30-031-05214 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 8/1/2006
#006 SAND SAND
HOSPAH S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-05204 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 unw
SAND SAND
UNIT HOSPAH S 1-36-18N-09W 1 30-031-05216 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  11/2004 494610 494630 12/1/2006
#007 SAND SAND
HOSPAH P )-1-17N-09W 1 30-031-05176 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 untt
SAND SAND #028
UNIT HOSPAH S G-36-18N-09W G 30-031-05225 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 8/1/2006
#009 SAND SAND
HOSPAH S N-36-18N-09W N  30-031-05208 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 wuww
SAND SAND
UNIT HOSPAH S I-36-18N-09W 1 30-031-05224 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 B/1/2006
#010 SAND SAND
HOSPAH P F-1-17N-09W F  30-031-20340 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 UnI?
SAND SAND #032
UNIT HOSPAH S 1-36-18N-09W J  30-031-05223 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  1/2009 494610 494630 2/1/2011
#011Y SAND SAND
HOSPAH P 3-1-17N-0SW B 30-031-05189 O 33075 MOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 wuwﬁ
SAND SAND
UNTT HOSPAH S K-36-18N-Q9W K 30-031-05222 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 8/1/2006
2012 SAND SAND
HOSPAH P F-1-17N-09W F  30-031-05178 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 unIt
SAND SAND #0358
UNIT HOSPAH S J-36-18N-09W ) 30-031-05217 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011
#013 SAND SAND
HOSPAH S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-05207 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  11/2004 494610 494630 12/1/2006 wanm
SAND SAND
ONIT HOSPAH S I-36-18N-09W I 30-031-05219 © 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  9/2006 494610 494630 10/1/2008
#015 SAND SAND
HOSPAH S 0-36-18N-09W O 30-031-05211 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  9/2008 494610 494630 10/1/2010 wuww
SAND SAND )
UNIT HOSPAH P F-1-17N-09W F 30-031-05179 © 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 8/1/2006
#016 SAND SAND
NIT
HOSPAH S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-05213 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 8/1/2006 méwm

http://www.emnrd.state.nm,us/OCD/ OCDPermitting/OperatorData/ WellListParameters. aspx{ 7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM] http://www .emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/ OperatorData/WellListParameters.aspx[ 7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM]
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HOSPAH P K-1-17N-09W K 30-031-05171 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  7/2004 494610 494630 8/1/2006 #071 Case No. 1432
g SAND HOSPAM P F-1-17N-09W £ 30-031-20248 1 33075 HOSPAM UPPER  12/2005 1/1/2008
el SAND SAND
unIT
HOSPAH S 0-36-18N-09W O 30-031-20263 O 33075 HOSPAM UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 #084
e SAND HOSPAH P G-1-17N-09W G 30-031-20371 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2000 494610 494630 5/1/2011
SAND SAND
#048Y ONIT
HOSPAH S P-36-18N-0SW P  30-031-05201 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2000 404610 494630 5/1/2011 #085
g SAND HOSPAH P 0-36-18N-09W O 30-031-20596 O 33075 HOSPAM UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011
SAND SAND
#050 s
HOSPAH P 3-1-17N-09W B 30-031-05194 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  11/2004 494610 494630 12/1/2006 #088
e SAND HOSPAH P 3-1-17N-09W B 30-031-05193 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2000 494610 494630 5/1/2011
SAND SAND
#051 s
HOSPAH P G-1-17N-09W G 30-031-05182 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 #089
SAND SAND HOSPAH P 0-36-18N-00W O 30-031-20613 1 33075 HOSPAM UPPER  12/2005 1/1/2008
UNIT
SAND SAND
#052 i
HOSPAH S  0-36-18N-09W O 30-031-60022 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011 #062
SAND SAND HOSPAH P 4-1-17N-09W C 30-031-20611 1 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  12/2005 1/1/2008
UNIT
sl SAND SAND
UNIT
HOSPAH P 3-31-18N-0BW L 30-031-05220 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 5/1/2011 #093
SAND SAND HOSPAH P K-1-17N-09W K 30-031-20609 1 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 5/1/2011
UNIT
P SAND SAND
UNIT
HOSPAH P G-L-17N-09W G 30-031-05594 O #0094
SAND HOSPAH P 3-1-17N-09W B 30-031-20608 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  11/2004 12/1/2006
UNTT
SAND SAND
#055 e
HOSPAH P G-L-17N-03W G 30-031-20104 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  10/2008 494610 494630 11/1/2010 #095
wnﬁc SAND HOSPAH P K-36-18N-09W K 30-031-20717 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011
s SAND SAND
UNIT
HOSPAH P 0-36-1BN-09W O 30-031-20115 1 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  12/2005 1/1/2008 #096
mnﬁo SAND HOSPAH P 2-1-17N-09W A 30-031-20798 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2000 494610 494630 5/1/2011
SAND SAND
#058 UNIT
HOSPAH P J-36-18N-09W )  30-031-20116 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  11/2004 494610 494630 12/1/2006 #098
SAND SAND HOSPAM S  H-36-18N-09W H 30-031-20831 [ 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  11/2007 12/1/2009
uNIT
vl SAND SAND
A UNIT
HOSPAH P L-1-17N-09W L 30-031-07024 1 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 5/1/2011 #100
SAND SAND HOSPAH S  1-36-18N-09W 1 30-031-20833 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 494610 494630 5/1/2011
uNIT
ol SAND SAND
M UNIT
HOSPAH P E-1-17N-00W € 30-031-07025 1 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2008 s/1/2011 #102
oD SAND HOSPAH P N-36-18N-09W N  30-031-20944 O 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  11/2004 494610 494630 12/1/2006
P SAND SAND
UNIT
HOSPAW 3 F-36-1BN-09W F  30-031-05555 1 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009 571/2014 #i05
SAND SAND 306172 LONE P B-13-17N-0OW B 30-031-20183 G 60480 LONE PINE 12/1992 746030 1/1/1995
UnIT
povis PINE DAKOTA A
DAKOTA (GaS)
HOSPAH P I-1-17N-08W A 30-031-05577 1 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  5/2002 6/1/2004 D UNIT
SAND SAND #2012
muwm LONE P B-13-17N-09W B 30-031-20183 G 40285 LONE PINE 12/1992 1/1/1995
# PINE DAKOTA D
MOSPAH S  N-36-18N-09W N  30-031-20247 1 33075 HOSPAH UPPER  2/2009 3/1/2011 DAKOTA
SAND SAND D UNIT
UNIT #0612
#070 LONE P 3-13-17N-09W H  30-031-20174 1 40285 LONE PINE 12/1992 1/1/1995
HOSPAH S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-07030 1 12/1992 1/1/1995 PINE DAKOTA D
SAND DAKOTA
UnTT D UNIT

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/ OCDPermitting/OperatorData/ WellListParameters.aspx[ 7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM] http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/OperatorData/WellList Parameters.aspx[ 7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM]




WeliList

#014

LONE
PINE
DAKOTA
D UNIT
#023

306163 NAVAJO
29 #002

NAVAJO
29 5002

NAVAIO
29 #002

306167 NAVAIO
32 #002

NAYAIO
32 #002

306165 NAVAJO 5
#001

NAVAJO 5
#002

NAVAJO 5
#002
306168 NAVAIO
NATION
AS #001

306169 SANTA FE
#002
SANTA FE
#016

SANTA FE
#017

SANTA FE
#029

306171 SANTA FE
PACIFIC
RAILROAD
#002

SANTA FE
PACIFIC
RAILROAD
#008

SANTA FE
PACIFIC
RAILROAD
#009
SANTA FE

PACIFIC

RAILROAD
#009

306173 SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#003

SANTA FE
RAILRQAD
#004
SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#007

SANTA FE
RAILROAD

http:/fwww.emnrd.state.nm,us/OCD/OCDPermitting/ OperatorData/ WellListParameters.aspx{ 7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM]

K-13-17N-09W

H-29-27N-19W

H-29-27N-19W
H-29-27N-19W

B-32-27N-19W

B-32-27N-19W

F-5 -26N-16W
L-5 -26N-19W

L-5 -26N-19W

M-28-27N-19W

A-7 ~17N-08W
C-7 -17N-08W
F-7 -17N-08W
B-7 -17N-08W

L-13-17N-09W

D-24-17N-0SW

F-13-17N-09W

F-13-17N-09W

1-7 -17N-08W
C-7 -17N-08W
2-7 -17N-08W

3-7 -17N-08W

30-031-20201

30-045-25103

30-045-25103

30-045-25103

30-045-24945

30-045-24945

30-045-21755

30-045-21816

30-045-21816

30-045-24484

30-031-05148

30-031-20086

30-031-20102

30-031-20341

30-031-20165

30-031-20181

30-031-20182

30-031-20182

30-031-05147

30-031-05151

30-031-05141

30-031-05496

Attachment A

40285

716%Q

72121

5680

71690

5680

71630

71690

72121

72121

33050

33050

33050

80480

80480

80480

40285

33070

33070

33070

33070

LONE PINE
DAKOTA D

BEAUTIFUL
MOUNTAIN
MISS (GAS)
BIG GAP ORGAN
ROCK (GAS)

BIG GAP

PENNSYLVANIAN

BEAUTIFUL
MOUNTAIN
MISS (GAS)

BIG GAP
PENNSYLVANIAN

BEAUTIFUL
MOUNTAIN
MISS (GAS)

BEAUTIFUL
MOUNTAIN
MISS (GAS)

BIG GAP ORGAN
ROCK (GAS)
BIG GAP ORGAN
ROCK {GAS)

HOSPAH
DAKOTA

HOSPAH
DAKOTA

HOSPAH
DAKOTA

LONE PINE
DAKOTA A
(GAS)

LONE PINE
DAKOTA A
(GAS}

LONE PINE
DAKOTA A
(GAS)

LONE PINE
DAKOTA D

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

Affidavit of Dorothy Phitlips
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6/2005

4/2009

4/2009

4/2009

4/2006

4/2006

2/2009

4/20098

4/2009

4/2009

6/2005

6/2005

6/2005

9/1994

8/1987

6/2005

6/2005

4/2009

4/2009

4/200%

4/2009

2219110

2219010

2219610

2219810

495910

495910

495910

747010

746810

493610

493610

453610

493610

22192390

2219130

2219030

2219630

2219830

495930

455930

495930

747030

746830

493630

493630

493630

493630

7/1{2007

7/1/2007

7/1/2007

7/1/2007

10/1/1996

9/1/1989

7/1/2007

7/1/2007

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

5/172011

#008

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#009

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#012

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#013

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#014

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#015

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#018

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#019

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#020

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#020

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#021

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#023

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#023
SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#039
SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#040

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#041.

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#042
SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#043
SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#044

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#045
SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#047

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#048
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F-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

2-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

2-7 -17N-0BW

£-7 -17N-08W

F-7 -17N-08W

C-7 -17N-08W

C-7 -17N-08W

C-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

2-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-08W

F-7 -17N-08W

C-7 -17N-08W

C-7 -17N-08W

F-7 -17N-08W

1-7 -17N-0BW

2-7 -17N-08W

30-031-05531

30-031-20032

30-031-20038

30-031-20037

30-031-20036

30-031-20138

30-031-20139

30-031-20140

30-031-20140

30-031-20141)

30-031-20150

30-031-20150

30-031-20452

30-031-20451

30-031-20594

30-031-20745

30-031-20712

30-031-20713

30-031-20804

30-031-20836

30-031-20837

33080

33070

33070

33070

33070

33080

33080

33070

33080

33080

33070

33080

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33080

33070

33070

33070
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HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SO0UTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips

742004

472009

7/2004

772004

7/2004

7/2004

472009

4/2009

4/2008

4/2009

5/2005

5/2005

4/2009

7/2004

772004

12/2008

472009

7/2004

4/2009

7/2004

7/2004

493610 493630 8/1/2006

493610

493610

493610

493610

493610

493610

493610

493610

493610

433610

493610

493610

433610

493610

493610

493610

433610

493610

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

453630

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

493630

5/1/2011

8/1/2006

8/1/2006

8/1/2006

8/1/2006

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

$/1/2011

5/1/201%

6/1/2007

6/1/2007

5/1/201%

8/1/2006

8/1/2006

1/1/2611

5/1/2011

8/1/2006

5/1/2011

8/1/2006

8/1/2006




WellList

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#049

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#050

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
#051

306170 SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #072

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #073

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #074

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #9075

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #076

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #9077

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A 2077

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #079

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #080

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #081

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #082

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #083

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A 2084

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A 2087

SANTA FE
RAJLROAD
A 2088

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #089

SANTA FE
RAHROAD
A #090

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #091

SANTA FE
RAILROAD

http://www.emnrd_state,nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/OperatorData/WellListParameters.aspx[ 7/8/2009 11:

2-7 -17N-08W

2-7 -17N-08W

C-7 -17N-08W

11-1 -17N-09W

0-1 -17N-09W

9-1 -17N-09W

10-1 -17N-09W

11-1 -17N-09W

11-1 -17N-09W

1i-1 -17N-09W

O-1 -17N-0SW

11-1 -17N-09W

O-1 -17N-09W

11-1 -17N-05W

8-1 -17N-03W

O-1 -17N-03W

P-1 ~17N-09W

1t-1 -17N-09W

0-1 -17N-09W

10-1 -17N-09W

11-1 -17N-09W

10-1 -17N-09W

30-031-20838

30-031-20854

30-031-20853

30-031-05570

30-031-20019

30-031-20021

30-031-20072

30-031-20073

30-031-20100

30-031-20100

30-031-20099

30-031-20133

30-031-20134

30-031-20137

30-031-20147

30-031-20372

30-031-20413

30-031-20440

30-031-20442

30-031-20441

30-031-20714

30-031-20716

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33670

33070

33070

33080

33080

33070

33070

33080

33080

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33080

33080

Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips

Attachment A
Case No.1432

HOSPAH LOWER 1172004
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  11/2004
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  5/2005
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  7/2004
SAND, SQUTH

HOSPAH LOWER 1172008
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  3/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER  3/2005
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  3/2005
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  3/2005
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER 4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER  4/2009
SAND, SOUTH

18:43 AM]

493610 493630 12/1/2006

493610

493710

493710

483710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493710

493630

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

493730

12/1/2006

6/1/2007

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

8/1/2006

12/1/2010

4/1/2011

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

5/3/2011

5/1/2031

4/1/2007

4/1/2007

4/1/2007

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

S/1/2011

$/1/2011

5/1/2011

WeliList

306174

306164

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/OperatorData/WellListParameters.aspx([7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM]

A #093

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #094

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A %095

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #096

SANTA FE
RAILROAD
A #097

SANTA FE
RR B
#032

SANTA FE
RR B
#033

SANTA FE
RR 8
#034

SANTA FE
RR 8
#035

SANYA FE
RR B
#036

SANTA FE
RR B
#037

SANTA FE
RR 8
#039

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#001

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#002

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#003

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#004

SQUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#005

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#006
SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#007

SQUTH

HOSPAH
UNIT
#008

11-1 -17N-09W

10-1 -17N-09W

0-1 -17N-05W

0-1 -17N-08W

M-5 -17N-08W

L-5 -17N-08W

M-5 -17N-08W

E-5 -17N-08W

L-5 -17N-08W

M-5 -17N-08W

M-5 -17N-08W

G-12-17N-Q09W

F-12-17N-09W

3-12-17N-08W

C-12-17N-09W

B-12-17N-09W

1-12-17N-08W

4-12-17N-09W

G-12-17N-09W

30-031-20722

30-031-20746

30-031-20800

30-031-20855

30-031-20303

30-031-20369

30-031-20390

30-031-20391

30-031-20416

30-031-20415

30-031-20749

30-031-05142

30-031-05139

30-031-05140

30-031-05145

30-031-05146

30-031-20009

30-031-20012

30-031-20015

(o]

Attachment A

33070

33070

33070

33070

33050

33080

33080

33080

33080

33080

33080

33080

33070

33080

33080

33070

33070

33070

Case Na. 1432

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH
DAKOTA

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAR UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER

SAND, S0UTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

472003

4/2009

3/2009

372005

4/1980

2/1983

2/2004

7/2004

6/1989

6/1989

4/2009

3/2004

4/2009

11/2004

5/2005

3/2004

3/2004

3/2004

493710

493710

493710

496010

497010

497010

497010

497010

746510

746510

746510

746510

746510

746510

746510

Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips

493730

493730

493730

496030

497030

497030

497030

497030

746530

746530

746530

746530

5/1/2011

5/1/2011

4/1/2011

4/1/2007

5/1/1982

3/1/1985

3/1/2006

8/1/2006

7/1/1991

7/1/1991




B-12-17N-09W

C-12-17N-09W

C-12-17N-09w

F-12-17N-05W

E-12-17N-09W

F~12-17N-09W

E-12-17N-09W

E-12-17N-09W

F-12-17N-05wW

G-12-17N-09wW

K-12-17N-09wW

L-12-17N-09W

B-12-17N-0%W

1-12-17N-09W

4-12-17N-09W

2-12-17N-09W

30-031-20013

30-031-60017

30-031-60017

30-031-20016

30-031-20020

30-031-20054

30-031-20053

30-031-20055

30-031-20056

30-031-20057

30-031-05134

30-031-05498

30-031-20091

30-031-20093

30-031-20094

30-031-20095

Attachment A

33070

33050

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33080

33080

33080

33080

33080

33070

33070

33080

33080

33080

Case No. 1432

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH
DAKOTA

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH {OWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

11/2004

4/2009

4/2009

3/2004

3/2004

8/2004

4/2009

4/2009

4/2009

10/2005

8/2004

3/2004

4/2009

4/2009

4/2009

3/2004

4/200%9

http://www.emnrd.state.nm. us/ OCD/ OCDPermitting/OperatorData/ WellListParameters.aspx( 7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM]

746510

746710

746510

746510

746510

746510

746510

746510

746510

746510

746610

746510

746510

746510

746510

746510

Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips

746530

746530

746530

746530

746530

746530

746530

746530

#028
soutH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#029

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#030

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#030

SOQUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#031

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#032
SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#032

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#033

SQUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#0385

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#036

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#037X

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#038

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNTY
#039

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#046

SouTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#047

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
+048

SOUTH
HOSPAH
UNIT
#049

SQUTH
HOSPAH

8-12-17N-09W

8-12-17N-09W

B8-12-17N-09W

B-12-17N-09W

C-12-17N-09W

C-12-17N-09W

F-12-17N-08W

2-12-17N-0%W

B-12-17N-09W

D-12-17N-09W

2-12-17N-09W

3-12-17N-09W

E-12-17N-09W

3-12-17N-09W

G-12-17N-09W

B-12-17N-09W

2-12-17N-05W

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Operator Data/We

30-031-20120

30-031-20121

30-031-20121

30-031-20122

30-031-20125

30-031-20125

30-031-20124

30-031-20119

30-031-20118

30-031-20135

30-031-20151

30-031-20152

30-031~20360

30-031-20361

30-031-20362

30-031-20363

30-031-20364

Attachment A
Case No. 1432

33070

33070

33080

33070

33070

33080

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33070

33080

33070

33070

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH UPPER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAR UPPER
SAND, SQUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

HOSPAH LOWER
SAND, SOUTH

Affidavit of Dorothy Pl

8/2004

4/2009

4/2009

4/2009

4/2009

4/2009

10/2005

4/2009

10/2005

372004

3/2004

10/2005

11/2004

11/2004

3/2009

472009

4/2009

tParameters.aspx{7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM]

ps

746510 746530

746510 746530

746510

746510 746530

746510 746530

746510

746510 746530

746510 746530

746510 746530

746510 746530

746510 746530

746510

746510 746530

746510 746530




Attachment A Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips

- UNIT Case No. 1432
#050
SOUTH F E-12-17N-09W E  30-031-20242 1 33080 HOSPAH UPPER 5/2005
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#051
SOUTH F C-12-17N-09W  C  30-031-20243 1 33080 HOSPAM UPPER 5/2005
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
, #052
SoUTH F 1-12-317N-05W A 30-031-20278 O 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#053
SOUTH F 1-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20407 I 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  5/2005
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#054
SOUTH F E-12-17N-09W E  30-031-20408 1 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  5/2005
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#057
SOUTH F F-12-17N-09W F  30-031-20409 [ 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  5/2003
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#058
SOUTH F F-12-17N-08W  F  30-031-20409 1 33080 HOSPAH UPPER 5/2005
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#058
SOUTH F G-12-17N-09W G 30-031-20410 1 33070 HOSPAH LOWER 10/2005
| HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
: UNIT
#059
SOUTH F G-12-17N-09W G 30-031-20410 I 33080 HOSPAH UPPER  10/2005
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#059
S0UTH F 8-12-17N-09W H  30-031-20411 1 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  10/2005
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#060
SOUTH F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20546 O 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#061
SOUTH F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20545 O 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  4/2009
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
*#062
S50UTH F 1-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20544 [ 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  10/2005
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
#063
SOUTH F 3-12-17N-0SW  H  30-031-20547 O 33070 HOSPAH LOWER  4/200%
HOSPAH SAND, SOUTH
UNIT
2064
306162  WHIGHAM P H-11-17N-09W H  30-031-20129 C 33050 HOSPAH 4/2009
#003 DAKOTA

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/ OperatorData/ WellListParameters.aspx[ 7/8/2009 11:18:43 AM]

746510 746530

746510 746530

746510 746530

746510 746530

747310 747330

5/1/2011




cMD ONGARD '

\ ‘ 3 04/20/09 13:35:34
OG6CBBD CAPTURE; BLANKET BONDS. . .- OGODLP -TQZU
OGRID Identifier : 256689 Bond Idn : 252623 Bdﬁd Status : A

Operator Name, Address < NACOGDOCHES OIL AND GAS, INC
P.O. BOX 632418
NACOGDOCHES, TX 75963-2418

Bond Details- Type (Cash/Surety - C/S): C Bond Co Idn: 13 Amount: 50000.00
Company OGRID Identifier: 238472
Company Name, Address  : COMPASS BANK.
24 GREENWAY PLAZA

SUITE 1601
Limited as to future Liability (Y/N) - N If Limited, End Date

Effective Date : 01-01-1900 ‘ Cancellation Date : 12-31-9999
Issuer Bond No : LOCA27617T

EQ005: Enter data to modify orVPE‘keys to scroll
PFO1 HELP PEF02 PFO3 EXIT..: . PF04, GoTo PF05 PF06 CONFIRM
PFO7 PFO8 PF0S PRINT PF10 NXTBOND PF11 PF12

Attachment B
Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips
Case N0. 14326




Inactive Weli Additiona! Financial Assurance Report Attachment C
Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips
Excel Case No. 14326
Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report
256689 NACOGDOCHES OIL AND GAS, INC
Total Well Count: 183
Printed On: Wednesday, July 08 2009
Inactive Required Bond Bond
Lease ©oCD Unit Wel Last Additional Bond Measured Bond Required In In

Property Well Name Type ULSTR Letter API Type Prod/Inj Due Depth Amount Now Place Violation

306166 HOSPAH SAND UNIT #001Y P 2-1-17N-09W A 30-031-20338 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1613 6613 6613
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #002 P L-1-17N-09W L 30-031-05185 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 3282 8282 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #003 S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-05205 O 07/2004 08/01/2006 1631 6631 Y 6631
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #004Y P 4-1-17N-09W C 30-031-20339 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1581 6581 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #005 P 4-1-17N-09W C 30-031-05158 O 02/2009 03/01/2011 1675 6675 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #006 P 4-1-17N-09W C 30-031-05190 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1590 6590 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #007 S N-36-18BN-09W N 30-031-05204 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1615 6615 o}
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #009 P J-1-17N-09W ] 30-031-05176 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1570 6570 8]
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #010 S  N-36-18N-09W . N 30-031-05208 O© 04/2009 05/01/2011 1665 6665 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #011Y P F-1-17N-09W F 30-031-20340 ©O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1563 6563 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #012 P 3-1-17N-09W B 30-031-05189 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1610 6610 [¢]
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #013 P F-1-17N-09W F 30-031-05178 © 04/2009 05/01/2011 1561 6561 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #015 S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-05207 O 11/2004 12/01/2006 1677 6677 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #016 S  0-36-18N-09W s} 30-031-05211 O 09/2008 10/01/2010 1663 6663 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #017 S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-05213 O 07/2004 08/01/2006 1689 6689 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #019 S  0-36-18N-09W o] 30-031-05203 O 07/2004 08/01/2006 1600 6600 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #020 P 5-1-17N-09W 3] 30-031-05198 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1587 6587 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #021 P F-1-17N-09W F 30-031-05184 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1570 6570 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #022 P 2-1-17N-09W A 30-031-05195 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1596 6596 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #023 P 5-1-17N-09W D 30-031-05192 O 09/2008 10/01/2010 1570 6570 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #024 P G-1-17N-09W G 30-031-05186 O 07/2008 08/01/2010 1552 6552 o]
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #025 S 0-36-18N-09W 8] 30-031-05212 O 11/2004 12/01/2006 1646 6646 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #027 S P-36-18N-09W p 30-031-05214 O 07/2004 08/01/2006 1630 6630 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #028 S J-36-18N-09W J 30-031-05216 © 11/2004 12/01/2006 1733 6733 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #029 S  G-36-18N-09W G 30-031-05225 O 07/2004 08/01/2006 1792 6792 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #032 S 1-36-18N-09W I 30-031-05224 © 07/2004 08/01/2006 1783 6783 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #034 S )-36-18N-09W J 30-031-05223 O 01/2009 02/01/2011 1769 6769 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #035 S K-36-18N-09W K 30-031-05222 O 07/2004 08/01/2006 1724 6724 Y 0 Y
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #036 S J-36-18N-09W J 30-031-05217 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1704 6704 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #037 S I-36-18N-09W I 30-031-05219 O 09/2006 10/01/2008 1730 6730 6730
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #038 P F-1-17N-0SW F 30-031-05179 O 07/2004 08/01/2006 1665 6665 Y 6665
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #039 P K-1-17N-09W K 30-031-05171 O 07/2004 08/01/2006 1557 6557 Y 6557
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #048Y S  0-36-18N-09W o] 30-031-20269 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1625 6625 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #050 S P-36-18N-09W P 30-031-05201 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1614 6614 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #051 P 3-1-17N-09W B 30-031-05194 O 11/2004 12/01/2006 1550 6550 Y 6550
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #052 P G-1-17N-09W G 30-031-05182 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1529 6529 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #053 S  0O-36-18N-09W o 30-031-60022 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 3105 8105 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #054 P 3-31-18N-08W L 30-031-05220 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1720 6720 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #055 P G-1-17N-09W G 30-031-05594 O 455 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #056 P G-1-17N-09W G 30-031-20104 O 10/2008 11/01/2010 2730 7730 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #058 P 0O-36-18N-09W O 30-031-20115 I 12/2005 01/01/2008 1631 6631 Y 6631
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #059 P J)-36-18N-0SW ] 30-031-20116 O 11/2004 12/01/2006 1744 6744 Y 6744
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #060 P L-1-17N-09W L 30-031-07024 1 04/2009 05/01/2011 1640 6640 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #061 P E-1-17N-0SW E 30-031-07025 I 04/2009 05/01/2011 1715 6715 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #063 S F-36-18N-09W F 30-031-05559 I 04/2009 05/01/2011 1844 6844 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #066 P 1-1-17N-09W A 30-031-05577 I 05/2002 06/01/2004 1704 6704 Y 6704
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #070 S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-20247 1 02/2009 03/01/2011 1683 6683 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #071 S N-36-18N-09W N 30-031-07030 1 12/1992 01/01/1995 1787 6787 Y 6787
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #084 P F-1-17N-09W F 30-031-20248 1 12/2005 01/01/2008 1574 6574 Y 6574
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #085 P G-1-17N-09W G 30-031-20371 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1580 6580 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #088 P 0-36-18N-09W o] 30-031-20596 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1720 6720 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #089 P 3-1-17N-09W B 30-031-05193 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 7850 12850 0
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #092 P 0-36-18N-09W o] 30-031-20613 1 12/2005 01/01/2008 1655 6655 Y 6655
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #093 P 4-1-17N-09W C 30-031-20611 1 12/2005 01/01/2008 1605 660S Y 6605
HOSPAH SAND UNIT #094 P K-1-17N-09W K 30-031-20609 I 04/2009 05/01/2011 1635 6635 0
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Attachment C
Affidavit of Dorothy Phillips

Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report Case No. 14326

SANTA FE RAILROAD A #0390 P 10-1 -17N-0SW P 30-031-20441 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1670 6670 0
SANTA FE RAILROAD A #091 P 11-1 -17N-09W P 30-031-20714 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1682 6682 ]
SANTA FE RAILROAD A #093 P 10-1 -17N-09W P 30-031-20716 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1620 6620 0
SANTA FE RAILROAD A #094 P 11-1-17N-09W P~ 30-031-20722 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1700 6700 0
SANTA FE RAILROAD A #095 P 10-1 -17N-09W 1 30-031-20746 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 1640 6640 0
SANTA FE RAILROAD A #096 P O-1-17N-09W o} 30-031-20800 O 03/2009 04/01/2011 1682 6682 0
SANTA FE RAILROAD A #097 P 0O-1-17N-0SW o} 30-031-20855 1 03/2005 04/01/2007 1690 6690 Y 6690
306174 SANTA FE RR B #032 P M-5-17N-08W M 30-031-20303 O 04/1980 05/01/1982 2648 7648 Y 7648
SANTA FE RR B #033 P L-5-17N-08W L 30-031-20369 O 02/1983 03/01/1985 2652 7652 Y 7652
SANTA FE RR B #034 P M-5-17N-08W M 30-031-20390 O 02/2004 03/01/2006 1638 6638 Y 6638
SANTA FE RR B #035 P E-5-17N-08BW E 30-031-20391 1 07/2004 08/01/2006 1644 6644 Y 6644
SANTA FE RR B #036 P L-5-17N-08W L 30-031-20416 O 06/1989 07/01/1991 1600 6600 Y 6600
SANTA FE RR B #037 P M-5-17N-08W M 30-031-20415 O 06/1989 07/01/1991 1614 6614 Y 6614
SANTA FE RR B #039 P M-5-17N-08W M 30-031-20749 1 1650 0
306164 SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #001 F G-12-17N-09W G 30-031-05142 O 04/2009 1565 ]
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #002 F F-12-17N-0SW F 30-031-05139 O 03/2004 1637 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #003 F 3-12-17N-09W H 30-031-05140 O 04/2009 1603 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #004 F C-12-17N-0SW C 30-031-05145 O 11/2004 1640 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #0053 F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-05146 1 05/2005 1645 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #006 F 1-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20009 O 03/2004 1710 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #007 F o 4-12-17N-09W H 30-031-20012 O 03/2004 1750 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #008 F G-12-17N-09W G 30-031-20015 O 03/2004 1709 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #009 F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20013 O 11/2004 6945 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #010 F C-12-17N-09W C 30-031-60017 O 04/2009 2827 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #011 F F-12-17N-09W F 30-031-20016 O 03/2004 1774 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #012 F E-12-17N-09W E 30-031-20020 O 03/2004 1840 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #013 F F-12-17N-09W F 30-031-20054 O 08/2004 1720 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #014 F E-12-17N-09W E 30-031-20053 O 04/2009 1758 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #015 F  E-12-17N-09W E 30-031-20055 O 04/2009 1790 o]
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #016 F F-12-17N-0SW F 30-031-20056 O 04/2009 1710 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #017 F G-12-17N-09W G 30-031-20057 I 10/2005 1787 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #021 F K-12-17N-09W K 30-031-05134 O 08/2004 1647 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #022 F o L-12-17N-09W L 30-031-05498 O 03/2004 1734 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #024 F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20091 O 04/2009 1711 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #025 F o 2-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20092 O 04/2009 1702 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #026 F 1-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20093 O 04/2009 1660 o
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #027 F 4-12-17N-09W H 30-031-20094 O 03/2004 1669 o]
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #028 F 2-12-17N-05W A 30-031-20095 O 04/2009 1675 o]
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #029 F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20120 O 08/2004 1625 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #030 F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20121 O 04/2009 1622 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #031 F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20122 O 04/2009 1651 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #032 F C-12-17N-09W C 30-031-20125 O 04/2009 1647 o]
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #033 F  FE-12-17N-0SW F 30-031-20124 1 10/2005 1660 o]
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #035 F 2-12-17N-0SW A 30-031-20119 O 04/2009 1596 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #036 F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20118 I 10/2005 1635 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #037X F D-12-17N-09W D 30-031-20135 O 03/2004 1666 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #038 F 2-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20151 O 03/2004 1595 o
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #039 F 3-12-17N-09W H 30-031-20152 1 10/2005 1687 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #046 F E-12-17N-09W E 30-031-20360 O 11/2004 1696 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #047 F 3-12-17N-09W C 30-031-20361 O 11/2004 1780 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #048 F G-12-17N-09W G 30-031-20362 Q 03/2009 1635 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #049 F B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20363 O 04/2009 1639 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #050 F 2-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20364 O 04/2009 1601 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #051 F E-12-17N-09W E 30-031-20242 1 05/2005 1662 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #052 F C-12-17N-09W C 30-031-20243 1 05/2005 1622 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #053 F 1-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20278 O 04/2009 1678 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #054 F 1-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20407 I 05/2005 1624 o]
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #057 F  E-12-17N-09W E 30-031-20408 1 05/2005 1746 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #058 F F-12-17N-09W F 30-031-20409 I 05/2005 1679 ]
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #059 F G-12-17N-09W G 30-031-20410 1 10/2005 1657 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #060 F 8-12-17N-09W H 30-031-20411 I 10/2005 1648 Q
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #061 F B-12-17N-09W 8 30-031-20546 O 04/2009 1715 0
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SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #062 F  B-12-17N-09W B 30-031-20545 O 04/2009 1710 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #063 F 1-12-17N-09W A 30-031-20544 1 10/2005 1695 0
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT #064 F 3-12-17N-09W H  30-031-20547 O 04/2009 1685 0
306162 WHIGHAM #003 P H-11-17N-09W H  30-031-20129 O 04/2009 05/01/2011 2885 7885 0
WHERE Ogrid: 256689
Attachment C Case No.14326
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